The below table summarises the significant unobservable inputs to the valuation of investments.

Investment
Valuation

Technique
Significant Inputs

Description
Significant Inputs

(Weighted Average))
Fair Value

(£)

Boulby DCF Discount Rate 6% - 8% 4,097,837

FFR Revenue £4.70 – £8.00 Per MW per hour

Cenin DCF Discount Rate 6% - 7.5% 1,196,155

FFR Revenue £4.70 – £8.00 Per MW per hour

OSSPV001 Ltd (Lower Road & Port of Tilbury) Cost Discount Rate 6% - 7.5% 1,188,971

DCF Cost to Date Cost

FFR Revenue £4.70 – £8.00 Per MW per hour

GSES1 Ltd Holding Company 1

Total Investments 6,482,964

GORE STREET ENERGY STORAGE FUND PLC • REPORT AND ACCOUNTS • 19 January 2018 to 31 March 2019

OVERVIEW
STRATEGY
GOVERNANCE
FINANCIAL

52

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the period from 19 January 2018 (incorporation date) to 31 March 2019

17. Fair Value measurement (continued)
Sensitivity Analysis
The below table reflects the range of sensitivities in respect of the fair value movements of the Company’s invesments.

Investment
Valuation

Technique
Significant Inputs

Description
Sensitivity

(%)

Estimated
effect on

Fair Value

Boulby DCF FFR revenue High case 32,759

Low case (205,508)

Discount rate +1% (175,624)

-1% 190,603

Cenin DCF FFR revenue High case 87,055

Low case (80,870)

Discount rate +1% (22,270)

-1% 24,103

OSSPV001 (Lower Road & Port of Tilbury) DCF FFR revenue High case 78,272

Low case (745,041)

Discount rate +1% (420,806)

-1% 471,987

High case and low case revenue information used to determine sensitivities are provided by third party pricing sources. The investments held
in OSSPV001 Limited are non operational and in a stage of construction. The fair value ascribed is that at cost, informed by DCF analysis. Due to
the early stage of capital application of the project, DCF and Revenue scenario changes have an incrementally larger effect, as the effect on the
value of the completed asset is reflected in the sensitivity analysis, not solely the proportion of the asset which has been invested to date.

The investments at fair value through profit or loss are Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy and the reconciliation in the movement of this Level 3